
 

DOTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

ABEOKUTA, OGUN STATE, NIGERIA 

(National Board for Technical Education (NBTE) accredited) 

 

S/N Fee Description Amount (N) 

1. First Semester 
      i)  Tuition 
      ii)  Acceptance fee 
     iii)  Verification of Results 
     iv)  Caution 
      v)  Lab & Workshop 
     vi)  Identity Card 
     vii)  Student Handbook 
    viii)  Medical Insurance 

 
   50,000 
   10,000 
      2,000 
      5,000 
      7,500 
         500 
         500 
      2,500 

2.   Second Semester 
      Tuition Fee 

 
   50,000 

 TOTAL  128,000 

 

The above fee structure is applicable to both National Diploma in Hardware Engineering and Diploma in 
Software Engineering. 


