

## DOTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

## ABEOKUTA, OGUN STATE, NIGERIA

(National Board for Technical Education (NBTE) accredited)

S/N	Fee Description	Amount ( <del>N</del> )
1.	First Semester	
	i) Tuition	50,000
	ii) Acceptance fee	10,000
	iii) Verification of Results	2,000
	iv) Caution	5,000
	v) Lab & Workshop	7,500
	vi) Identity Card	500
	vii) Student Handbook	500
	viii) Medical Insurance	2,500
2.	Second Semester	
	Tuition Fee	50,000
	TOTAL	128,000

The above fee structure is applicable to both National Diploma in Hardware Engineering and Diploma in Software Engineering.